Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 llustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.4-40E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 06 20
Solenoid operated spool valves
Solenoid operated spool valve with soft switching
•	 4/2-way with 2 solenoids
•	 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
•	 4/2-way with spring reset

service, the valve must be vented under pres-
sure (max. 2 revolutions of screw E).
type code
	 A	 W	 4	 -	 /	 #
International mounting interface ISO
Medium-solenoid	 M
Super-solenoid	 S
Soft switching
Number of control ports
Description of symbols acc. to table
Nominal voltage UN	 12 VDC	 G12	 110 VAC	 R110
	 24 VDC	 G24	 115 VAC	 R115
			   230 VAC	 R230
Orifice area	 Ø 0,5 mm (Standard)
	 Ø 0,7 mm	 0,7
	 Ø 0,9 mm	 0,9
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description	 4/2-, 4/3-way spool valve
Nominal size	 NG10 to ISO 4401-05
Construction	 Direct operated spool valve
Operations	 Solenoid
Mounting	 Flange
	 4 fixing holes for
	 socket head screw M6 x 65
Connections	 Threaded connection plates
	 Multi-flange subplates
	 Longitudinal stacking system
Ambient temperature	 -20...+50 °C
Mounting position	 any, preferably horizontal
Fastening torque 	 MD= 9,5 Nm (screw quality 8.8)
Weight:
4/2-way (2 solenoid)	 m = 6,0 kg
4/3-way	 m = 6,0 kg
4/2-way (1 solenoid)	 m = 4,5 kg
HYDRaulic specifications
Fluid	 Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency	 ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
	 (Required filtration grade ß 6...10≥75)
	 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range	 12 mm2/s...320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature	 -20...+70 °C
Working pressure
in port P, A, B	 pmax = 350 bar
Tank pressure
in port T	 Medium:	pmax = 160 bar
	 Super:	 pmax = 200 bar
Max. volume flow	 Qmax =  80 l/min, see characteristics
Leakage volume flow	 see characteristics
FunCtion
• 4/2-way
Two solenoids and 2 switch settings. 100% ED
holds the switch setting on the solenoid (no
mechanical detente).
• 4/3-way spool valve:
2 solenoids and 3 spool positions, spring cen-
tered. With the solenoids deenergised the
spool returns to the center position.
• 4/2-way spool valve:
1 solenoid and 2 spool positions, spring off-
set. With the solenoid deenergised the spool
returns to the offset position.
NG10
ISO 4401-05
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 llustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.4-40E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 06 20
Solenoid operated spool valves
ELECTRICAL CONTROL
Construction	 Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure
tight
Standard-nominal voltage	 UN = 12 VDC, 24 VDC
	 UN = 110 VAC∗, 115 VAC∗, 230 VAC∗